

[Validate](#)[Print](#)[Help](#)[Percentage BoQ](#)

Tender Inviting Authority:

Work Name : Urgent repairs and maintenance to the toilet portion of the Ladies Hostel
(Greeshma), at College of Agriculture, Vellayani.

Contract No:

Bidder Name :						
<div>PRICE SCHEDULE</div> <div>(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)</div>						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1.01	15.23.1 : Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead.For thickness of tiles 10 mm to 25 mm	17.00	sqm	45.47	772.99	INR Seven Hundred & Seventy Two and Paise Ninety Nine Only
1.02	15.7.4 : Demolishing brick work manually / by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.In cement mortar	1.50	cum	1214.50	1821.75	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty One and Paise Seventy Five Only

1.03	2.6.1 : Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m, disposed earth to be levelled and neatly dressed.All kinds of soil	2.00	cum	181.52	363.04	INR Three Hundred & Sixty Three and Paise Four Only
1.04	od1221/2017_2018 : Labour charges for removing filled up soil from the sunken slab including conveying from the floor slab to the places as directed by the Engineer in charge	5.50	cum	953.08	5241.94	INR Five Thousand Two Hundred & Forty One and Paise Ninety Four Only
1.05	od1249/2017_2018 : Supplying ,conveying and filling with fine sand in the sunken portion including all cost of materials,labour and conveyance etc complete as per the direction of the Engineer in charge.	3.50	cum	1661.56	5815.46	INR Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifteen and Paise Forty Six Only
1.06	4.1.8 : Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 nominal size)	2.00	cum	6453.91	12907.82	INR Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred & Seven and Paise Eighty Two Only
1.07	5.1.2 : Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level:1:1:5:3 (1 cement 1.5 coarse sand :3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size	0.30	cum	8957.56	2687.27	INR Two Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Seven and Paise Twenty Seven Only
1.08	5.22.6 : Steel reinforcement for R.C.C work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth levelThermo - Mechanically Treated bars	15.00	kilogram	81.57	1223.55	INR One Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Three and Paise Fifty Five Only

1.09	7.1.1 : Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth including levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand : 12 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) up to plinth level with:Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	1.70	cum	5715.58	9716.49	INR Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixteen and Paise Forty Nine Only
1.1	11.41.2 : Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4(1 cement : 4 coarse sand), including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete.Size of Tile 600 x 600 mm.	31.00	sqm	1613.28	50011.68	INR Fifty Thousand &Eleven and Paise Sixty Eight Only
1.11	11.37A : Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed floor tiles conforming to IS :15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of approved make in allcolours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approvedby Engineer-in-Charge in skirting, risers of steps and dados over 12 mm thickbed of cement Mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cementslurry @ 3.3kg per sqm including pointing in white cement mixed with pigmentof matching shade complete.	46.00	sqm	951.48	43768.08	INR Forty Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Eight and Paise Eight Only
1.12	od1187/2017_2018 : Providing welded mesh 25x25mm 12gx12g to the frame work with nails including all cost of materials and labour for fixing etc.complete as per the directions of the departmental officers	11.00	sqm	321.74	3539.14	INR Three Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty Nine and Paise Fourteen Only

1.13	50.9.1.3 : Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required dia & length (hold fast lugs or dash fastener shall be paid for separately). using good quality Vengai wood	0.04	cum	72003.83	2520.13	INR Two Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty and Paise Thirteen Only
1.14	17.13.2 : Providing and fixing white vitreous china water closet squatting pan (Indian type):Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580x440 mm	6.00	each	2099.25	12595.50	INR Twelve Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Five and Paise Fifty Only
1.15	50.6.1.8 : Solid block masonry using pre cast solid blocks (Factory made) of size 40x20x15cm or nearest available size confirming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for super structure up to floor two level with thickness 15cm in: CM 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand etc complete	2.10	cum	5989.09	12577.09	INR Twelve Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Seven and Paise Nine Only
1.16	4.1.3 : Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:2:4 (cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	1.10	cum	7900.59	8690.65	INR Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety and Paise Sixty Five Only
1.17	22.5 : Providing and laying water proofing treatment in sunken portion of WCs, bathroom etc., by applying cement slurry mixed with water proofing cement compound consisting of applying : a) First layer of slurry of cement @ 0.488 kg/sqm mixed with water proofing cement compound @ 0.253 kg/sqm. This layer will be allowed to air cure for 4 hours. b) Second layer of slurry of cement @ 0.242 kg /sqm mixed with water proofing cement compound @ 0.126 kg/ sqm. This layer will be allowed to air cure for 4 hours followed with water curing for 48 hours. The rate includes preparation of surface, treatment and sealing of all joints, corners, junctions of pipes and masonry with polymer mixed slurry.	13.00	sqm	429.91	5588.83	INR Five Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Eight and Paise Eighty Three Only

1.18	13.7.2 : 12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix:1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	30.00	sqm	308.71	9261.30	INR Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty One and Paise Thirty Only
1.19	13.1.1 : 12 mm cement plaster of mix:1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	40.00	sqm	249.26	9970.40	INR Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy and Paise Forty Only
1.2	13.43.1 : Applying one coat of water thinnable cement primer of approved brand and manufacture on wall surface:Water thinnable cement primer	40.00	sqm	53.25	2130.00	INR Two Thousand One Hundred & Thirty Only
1.21	13.46.1 : Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade:New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm)	9.00	sqm	138.43	1245.87	INR One Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Five and Paise Eighty Seven Only
1.22	13.82.2 : Wall painting with acrylic emulsion paint, having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 grams/ litre, of approved brand and manufacture including applying additional coats wherever required, to achieve even shade and colour.Two coats	25.00	sqm	106.50	2662.50	INR Two Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Two and Paise Fifty Only
1.23	13.61.1 : Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:Two or more coats on new work	11.00	sqm	112.99	1242.89	INR One Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Two and Paise Eighty Nine Only
1.24	50.18.9.9.2 : Providing and fixing PVC pipes includes joints of pipes with one step PVC solvent cement, trenching, refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in CHarge. 110 mm dia 4 Kg/cm2	3.00	metre	395.80	1187.40	INR One Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Seven and Paise Forty Only
1.25	50.18.9.22.8 : Providing and fixing PVC moulded fittings /accessories for Rigid PVC pipes, including jointing with PVC solvent cement -110 mm dia Vent cowl	1.00	no	120.42	120.42	INR One Hundred & Twenty and Paise Forty Two Only

1.26	50.18.9.22.4 : Providing and fixing PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for Rigid PVC pipes, including jointing with PVC solvent cement- 110 mm dia Bend	2.00	no	157.64	315.28	INR Three Hundred & Fifteen and Paise Twenty Eight Only
1.27	od1238/2017_2018 : Engaging man mazdoor	5.00	no	616.04	3080.20	INR Three Thousand & Eighty and Paise Twenty Only
Total in Figures					211057.67	INR Two Lakh Eleven Thousand & Fifty Seven and Paise Sixty Seven Only
Quoted amont					211058.00	INR Two Lakh Eleven Thousand & Fifty Eight Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only				

Contractor

Executive Engineer